

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

o the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:

10-28-1999

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 101186039 NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES): 1. (List all parties; Last Trist MI Bailey, David A. 2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES): Honeywell Inc. Honeywell Plaza Minneapolis MN 55408 3 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment DATE EXECUTED: October 11, 1999 4. APPLICATION(S) OR PATENT(S) NUMBERS Serial No. Α. 09/348,842 В. Filing Date: July 7, 1999 5. MAIL CORRESPONDENCE ON THE DOCUMENT TO: William J. Iseman Honeywell Inc. 13350 U.S. Highway 19 North Clearwater FL 33764-7290 6. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED IS 1 7. TOTAL FEES (37CFR 3.41) 50.00 Fees are [ ] enclosed [X] authorized to be charged to deposit account. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 08-2727 , FILE NO. A66-25648 US 8. (A duplicate of this paper is attached) STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Iseman

10/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000073 082727 09348842

Reg. No. 27,138

01 FC:581

**PATENT** REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0423

Attorney Docket No.: A66-25648 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, I,	Dav	rid A. Bailey	, of	Glendale	
County of		Maricop		, and State of	Arizona	
has invented	certain new and	•				
TARGET RESCHEDULER FOR AGILE SATELLITES						
for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been						
filed on the	<u>7th</u> day of <u>J</u>	<u>uly</u> , 19 <u>99</u>	<u></u> •			
Whereas, Honeywell Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;						
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to me paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.						
I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.						
I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.						
Date		, 19 99		Faire I Bo	huser -	
		· -			A. Balley	
State of A	Arizona Maricopa		) )ss. )		"OFFICIAL SEAL" Joanna Johnson Notary Public-Arizona My Commission a County	
· <u>-</u>	On this	// da	une late he	10.00 before	My Commission Expires 2/2/2002  me personally appeared	
	David A. Bail					
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed.						
	Je.	anna	Jehn.	Lon Notary Publi	ic, County of Marierpa State of Assignation	
	My Commission Expires					

**RECORDED: 10/22/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010332 FRAME: 0424